OP \$115.00 2581511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediclick, Inc.	FORMERLY Mediclick.com, Inc.	11/11/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aperek, Inc.	
Street Address:	13034 Ballantyne Corporate Place	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581511	MEDICLICK
Registration Number:	2577909	PROCLICK
Registration Number:	2648348	SIMPLIFY THE SUPPLY CHAIN
Registration Number:	4382180	THE VANTAGE PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8155258746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 980-225-9779

Email: jhunter@huntertmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jayne Hunter

Address Line 1: 300 East Kingston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APEREK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Hunter
SIGNATURE:	/Jayne Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0079

900314400

 $source = Name Change_C201331601551_b96ecfdf841f4d25b9f0a588dc552dfd\#page1.tif$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0080

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0554996
Date Filed: 11/13/2013 8:23:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2013 316 01551

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Mediclick, Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

That paragraph 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Mediclick, Inc. to Aperek, Inc.

- 3. The date of adoption of the foregoing amendment was as follows: November 11, 2013
- 4. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
 - 5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 11th day of November, 2013

RECORDED: 02/02/2015

Mediclick, Inc.

By:

Michael Merwarth, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0081